## Colocation America Announces Reliability Based on Highest Standards for Both Employees and Technology



Released on: April 20, 2010, 10:11 pm Author: Shawn Jacobs Industry: <u>Telecommunications</u>

Los Angeles, CA (PRESS RELEASE) April 20, 2010 – Colocation America, a leading colocation server hosting company, announced today its rigorous standards for the employees they hire, the service partners they join, and the software and hardware they use in their data center locations. The company-wide standards ensure utmost reliability for all colocation, management, and consulting services Colocation America provides.

"Knowing that we – and our colocation customers – can rely on our resources every step of the way and in every circumstance is the backbone of our mission here at Colocation America," says Michael Trunkett, President at Colocation America. "We are really in the business of providing peace of mind for every type of business, regardless of size or industry, and top of the line technology and employees combined with 24-7-365 support is the basis for that peace of mind."

Colocation America partners with leading backbone providers as they regularly upgrade their hardware and software involved in providing colocation services, dedicated server hosting, and managed colocation services. Colocation America provides constant training for their engineers, who are all network certified with at least five years of network experience, and many of them have over ten years of experience.

"Colocation America was founded by senior network engineers with the vision of delivering a fully integrated, trusted hosting service that our customers can rely on for superior service today that will grow with your business needs at every level," says Trunkett. "Fast data transmission, constant uptime and support, aggressive pricing and scalable servers combine to give you the most reliable colocation hosting and dedicated server hosting experience." For businesses new to colocation services, or unsure of which hosting service best fits their professional needs, Colocation America provides colocation consulting services with the help of certified engineers knowledgeable in all network configurations. Colocation America's certified consultants will work with customers to determine how to improve network management efficiency by providing the flexibility to adapt to intense business growth for today and well into the future.

Customers looking for reliable colocation hosting based on state-of-the-art software and hardware, certified and experienced engineers, and leading service partners are encouraged to visit www.ColocationAmerica.com to learn more about Colocation America's colocation, dedicated server hosting, and managed server hosting.

About Colocation America, Inc. Established in 2000, Colocation America has grown to become one of the most reliable colocation hosting providers nationally. Based in Los Angeles, California, Colocation America was built from the ground up by professional engineers with a vision of delivering a fully integrated, trusted colocation server hosting service. Colocation America Corporation has earned a reputation with its attention to detail, highly qualified technicians and commitment to the latest data center technology.

Colocation America's primary data centers are located in the world famous "One Wilshire" building (West Coast Hub) and 60 Hudson (East Coast Hub) in Los Angeles and in New York. Colocation America's data center locations provide maximum scalability and connectivity to major fiber carriers and can connect to virtually any backbone provider. Colocation America has direct access to over 240 bandwidth providers around the world and can scale Internet connectivity to meet client needs.

For more information contact Colocation America at 1-800-296-8915, email <u>Sales@ColocationAmerica.com</u>, Twitter us @ColocationUSA, and visit <u>www.ColocationAmerica.com</u>.

## Contact Details: Shawn Jacobs

shawn@colocationamerica.com

Colocation America http://www.colocationamerica.com 9360 West Flamingo Rd., Suite 110-178 Las Vegas, CA 89147 United States

Press release distributed via EPR Network (<u>http://express-press-release.net/submit-press-release.php</u>)